

IG Group renews partnership with Teach For All as part of £4.5 million global donation to the Teach For All Global Network

Collaboration reinforces IG's strategic commitment to empowering communities through education

New York, NY – August, 2 2023 - <u>IG Group (LON:IGG)</u>, a leading global fintech, is pleased to announce the renewal of its partnership with Teach For All and eleven network partner organizations tackling educational inequality. This exciting partnership focuses on leadership in education – recognising this as the key to improving struggling schools and to equipping young people with the skills they need to reach their full potential. IG's donation will be used to recruit, train and place teachers where they are needed the most, and IG volunteers will engage with students, fostering independent thinking, self-direction, and developing the skills necessary for future employment.

In December 2021, IG Group pledged the equivalent of 1% of the prior financial year's post-tax profits to charitable causes, which take form of a Board approved cash payment to Teach For All, via IG's 'Brighter Future Fund' and will also include employee time spent volunteering. This pledge has already had a massive impact on hundreds of thousands of lives around the world. The partnership renewal is part of an exciting set of global initiatives to support the network partner organizations plus further support for the Teach For All global organization. The global commitment totals £4.5m over three years and will help IG reach their ambitious target of benefitting 1 million people by 2026.

Jon Noble, COO and Executive Director, IG Group said: "IG is committed to furthering the development of the next generation of bright young minds. By partnering with Teach For All, we are helping to get children the education and tools they need to help them to reach their full potential."

"Education and empowerment are central to IG's identity – our business model and our ESG strategy centre around education as a core way to elevate individuals' confidence and ability to meet their financial and life goals. In addition to our monetary commitment, we are also encouraging our employees to volunteer. This virtuous circle helps our people become a vital part of how we engage at a grass roots level."

Teach For All CEO Wendy Kopp said: "We are thrilled to renew our partnership with IG Group—they have been such a meaningful partner for the Teach For All global organization and our network. By establishing local partnerships with our network partner organizations in eleven geographies, from Poland to India, Chicago, and beyond, IG is enabling us to grow the number of diverse education leaders to ensure children have the opportunities and support they need to fulfil their potential. We are excited to continue this journey with them and look forward to working together to develop the leadership needed for children to shape better futures for themselves and the world they'll inherit."

About IG Group

<u>IG</u> <u>Group (LSE:IGG)</u> is an innovative, global fintech company that delivers dynamic online trading platforms and a robust educational ecosystem to power the pursuit of financial freedom for the ambitious. For nearly five decades, the Company has evolved its technology, risk management, financial products, content, and platforms to meet the needs of its retail and institutional clients. IG Group continues to innovate its offering for the new generation of tomorrow's investors through its IG, tastytrade, IG Prime, Spectrum, and DailyFX brands.

Established in 1974, IG Group is a London-headquartered FTSE 250 company offering its clients access to ~19,000 financial markets through its offices spread across Europe, North America, Africa, Asia-Pacific, and the Middle East.

About Teach For All

Teach For All is a global network of 61 independent, locally led and governed partner organizations and a global organization that works to accelerate the progress of the network. Each network partner recruits and develops promising future leaders to teach in their nations' under-resourced schools and communities and, with this foundation, to work with others, inside and outside of education, to ensure all children are able to fulfil their potential. Teach For All's global organization works to increase the network's impact by supporting the development of new organizations; fostering network connectivity and learning; providing coaching and consulting; and enabling access to global resources for the benefit of the network.